3)	 Remuneration	 He shall be entitled to the following 
emoluments, benefits and perquisites 
during the period of his employment 
subject to the ceiling limits laid down in 
Section 198, Section 309 and Schedule 
XIII of the Companies Act, 1956 :

A.	 Salary	 Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One lac Seventy 
five thousand only) per month in the 
scale of (Rs.1,75,000/- - 15,000/- - 
2,35,000/-).

B.	 Commission	 1% of Net profits of the Company.

C.	 Perquisites	 In addition to the aforesaid salary,  
Shri Arun Churiwal shall also be entitled 
to such perquisites as per Rules of the

[...]

3)	 Remuneration	 He shall be entitled to the following 
emoluments, benefits and perquisites 
during the period of his employment 
subject to the ceiling limits laid down in 
Section 198, Section 309 and Schedule 
XIII of the Companies Act, 1956:

A.	 Salary	 Rs.1,35,000/- (Rupees One Lac Thirty 
five thousand only) per month in the 
scale of (Rs.1,35,000/- - 15,000/- - 
1,95,000/-).

B.	 Perquisites	 In addition to the aforesaid salary,  
Shri Nivedan Churiwal shall also be 
entitled to such perquisites as per Rules 
of the Company as under :-

Part-A

i)	 Housing	 a)	 The expenditure incurred by the